JP \$40.00 29991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security interest, lien and charge

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rivermine Software, Inc.	FORMERLY Telco Exchange, Inc.	12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV Finance Inc.
Street Address:	370 King Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 604
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1J9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999111	RIVERMINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)571-9424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-571-0068
Email: tms@usulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ullman, Shapiro & Ullman, LLP
Address Line 1: 299 Broadway, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0584

900151414

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Dougherty	
Signature:	/Imdougherty/	
Date:	01/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rivermine - MMV Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Rivermine - MMV Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Rivermine - MMV Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0585

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a general security agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "GSA") dated December 31, 2009, between Rivermine Software, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Rivermine"), whose full post office address is 3975 Fair Ridge Drive, Suite 350 South, Fairfax, VA 22033, and MMV Finance Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 370 King Street West, Suite 604, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1J9, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Rivermine confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of Rivermine's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the GSA.

EXECUTED at Fairfax, VA this 31st day of December, 2009.

RIVERMINE SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Man

Title: CEC

I have authority to bind the Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0586

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks:

	Application	Application /	
Trademark Title	Date	Registration Number	Status
			Registered
Rivermine (US)	12/21/2003	2999111	9/20/2005

Patents:

Patent Title System and Method for Using Lifecycle	Application Date	Application / Registration Number	Status
Telecommunications Expense Management (TEM) Data to Predict the Outcome of Changes to Telecommunications Infrastructure	2/25/08	61/031,179	Provisional Application filed
LIC Potent	Cila Data	Serial	Attamay Dookst
US Patent System and Method Using Lifecycle Telecommunications	File Date	Number	Attorney Docket
Expense Management (TEM) Data to Predict the Outcome of Changes to Telecommunications Infrastructure	February 25, 2009	12/392,972	RIVE-001/01US

Copyrights:

Copyright Title	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner of Record
TX-LOTS-Bill Processing Method: Version 1.0	6/11/2003	TXu001168132	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Financial Management	6/8/2004	TXu001183715	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Equipment Management User's Manual	7/8/2004	TXu001183389	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Service Order Management User's Manual	7/8/2004	TXu001185607	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Ticket Management User's Manual	7/8/2004	TXu001188362	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Circuit Management	7/8/2004	TXu001183186	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Administration Tools	7/8/2004	TXu001204656	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Reporting User Manual: Version 1.0	7/27/2004	TXu001202620	Rivermine Software, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0587

Copyright Title	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner of Record
Rivermine Software	7/27/2004	TXu001215716	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Project Management User's Manual	8/27/2004	TXu001195908	Rivermine Software, Inc.
Rivermine Software Logo	8/27/2004	VAu000641340	Rivermine Software, Inc.

Copyright Title	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner of Record
Telco ExchangeTelco Head	2/23/2000	VA0001036936	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
Telco ExchangeLogo	2/23/2000	VAu000487591	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS Millennium	10/30/2000	TXu000971658	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Millennium Implementation Guide, Version 5.0	6/11/2003	TXu001110805	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Network Security Policy, Version 4.02	6/11/2003	TXu001110782	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Support Policy: Version 5.0	6/11/2003	TXu001111448	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-XML Connector : version 1.05: Implementation Guide	6/11/2003	TXu001112630	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Master Configuration Template: Version 1.0	6/11/2003	TXu001112631	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Disaster Recovery: Version 4.03	6/11/2003	TXu001111449	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Millennium-Operators Manual: Ver. 2.0	6/11/2003	TXu001147052	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)
TX-LOTS-Issue Tracker Guide: Version 2.0	6/12/2003	TXu001111566	Telco Exchange, Inc. (n/k/a Rivermine Software, Inc.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 01/06/2010